CHAPTER 146.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN CLERKSNIPS IN THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE, AND TO APPROPRIATE MO-NEY FOR PAYMENT OF THE SALARIES OF SAID CLERKS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the State Auditor is authorized to employ a bookkeeper at a salary of fifteen hundred dollars (\$150∪) per annum.

Auditor's book-keeper.

ment clerk.

That the Commissioner of the State Land Office Land depart-Sec. 2. is authorized to employ an assistant land clerk at a salary

of twelve hundred dollars (\$1200) per annum.

SEC. 3. That section ten (10) of chapter seven (7) of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended by the addition of the following items, viz:

29th. For salary of the bookkeeper in State Auditor's Salaries. office, fifteen hundred dollars (\$1500).

30th. For salary of assistant land clerk in the state land

office, twelve hundred dollars (\$1200).

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 147.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A RECORDING CLERKSHIP IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE, AND FIX-ING THE SALARY THEREOF.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The Secretary of State is hereby empowered to employ in his office a recording clerk, who shall receive for his services the sum of seven hundred and twenty dollars (\$720) per annum, and the sum aforesaid is hereby annually appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury belonging to the general revenue fund for the payment of said salary.

Recording clerk

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved March 2, 1883.